Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

—

(XS IR

GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

AR A [l SRR
REGULATIONS & LAWS, RECALL CASES STUDY

‘3"

32 TEF HARDLINES
CHINA 2014-2020



Intertek Xt EH]

Intertek 2 £ IR MR L E FERIERSHY, 1L LT L K5 RE BN LERERERS, hEFAHRTZEREIFM. X
BE2IK100Z1MNEZRM1,000% RIVWEN 2 T, K246,000% 8 Tl AT, Intertek B F LABIF A EHIAIERFE I 4
WAVANERR S R, AEFNIZEMHNETRE IR ORRE.

WA\T'

GLOBAL NETWORK

(2B FIRIT)

Intertek(2IXEMPTNVETEFIREMN “MFAISNEKNE"W—MENTIY), FEEBHEHEF BEMHEMSIKEN.
ERAUMIBARRAREE 2, AT BTN %, BE AN ERH. BRIEFIBRFRIR, HRERKB MBS KRR
GIRE[FRY, TR REAE R FIRALE, (I EMRTD BT L TR U 2R F NS NEW, HR A SR MHER
BUSRIE, LUA R 2 VIR S 8. B AT, MR LIM AN B M, B T ME R B A MIE, LURERMFIT SRR SR (2 1k
SRRANVE TE T Bt AR ERA(ERE MR E T EFIKERIRE Intertek BEARF 5 EX01E, FRIERHE BB K.

IRIEEIPABX R T T

Dennis Zhang

FiE: 021-53396292

BEFE: dennis.zhang@intertek.com

REEZLT
B33t LERT

RE: www.intertek.com.cn

FERA:

BFIRABRRER, NREBEFEH, HRBRAEMARE. HE. IREHEEF. XTFEAEEENRR, EEARLRZL,
BLAERATERS O E, ARIREERIGERNEAREASEESR T FIEXF. BR, RE&F0, FMEEH. BREIUE
AR ETT. ATIFIBEXEXAREEIIHXRE N AR ERRERTHEN, FAEER. 51H. TE. ENFIERTHELIA
BTN AEN. FNTEERZIHERBEBREAERTENNF,


http://www.intertek.com.cn/resource/dingyue.aspx

i PR, PORB L (SRR T E !

Food Contact Materials & SniZf = &

La ;;. ;;" i |
& :ﬂ |l EU - Draft Amendments to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on Plastic Food Contact Materials and 01
i ArticlesEREE- (EU) No 10/20112B%} & it EEEMEITER (3/10/2020)

Mexico - Approved Mandatory Standard for Cookware with Non-stick Coating (NOM-225-SC- 07
FI-2019)Z= A 8- #t&ERAEERIXE R E AT E(NOM-225-SCFI-2019)  (3/16/2020)

China - Proposed New Substances related to Food Contact Materials And Articles/RE - {21 07
58 mEMM RIS @EXRFYR (3/19/2020)

Toysit&

Indonesia - Elaboration of Type 5 Certification System of Regulation No. 29 of 2018 Amend- 13
ment to the Regulation of Technical Specifications for ToysENEE E L - {EIT B AR AREM,
A2018F HE295 EMAERSINIEAFR (3/17/2020)

EU - Proposed Amending Allergenic Fragrance Requirements under Toy Safety Directive 18
2009/48/ECEREE - IRIEIT I A L £15<2009/48/ECHRA X BUIE S FMEIRIE R (3/19/2020)

lm Children products) L= &
Taiwan - Approved BSMI Mandatory Inspection Requirements for Soft Carriers &i&- AR E 21
e B () WBSMEBERIMRBER (3/16/2020)
Brazil - Draft Amendment on Requirements for School Articles Regards to Toxicological Test 22
BE-XFEEARSENAEREITESR (3/19/2020)

mm OtherEfh
ﬁ; ‘.vl.tf EU - Approved Amending Exemptions from Chemical Restriction under RoHS Directive 23
2011/65/EURKER - #LEROHS1E$2011/65/EULFIRBIZARAIETT (3/6/2020)
EU - Approved Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2020/366 Amending Exemptions from 28
Chemical Restriction under RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Regard Lead in PVCRRES - #t AERNEEZ
BRENIES (EU) 2020/366LA1EITROHSHE<2011/65/EUXFPVCH R L FIRHIEA %
(3/6/2020)
Turkey - Approved Product Safety and Technical Regulation (Law 7223) +EH - #t &=L L 29
MEARZEM (8572235 758) (3/23/2020)

iNntertek

Total Quality. Assured.



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

PART1 Food Contact Materials & SRiEfl = &

The European Commission has proposed to amend Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on

plastic food contact materials and articles. Here is the summary of the proposal:

RABZE RS IIETT(EU) No 10/2011 XTI &8 mEM R maYEM.
UTRZIENREER:

Annex | - Table 1: Union list of authorised materials

B |- &= 1. EREIRINUMELE S

Amendments to existing authorised substances X414 AR HIIETT

Entry 236: 1,3-phenylenediamine - Adding a detection limit of 0.002 mg/kg
food or food stimulant

55236 1,3-FBZ - 18h0 0002 mg/ks (BMEBMEMNR) LR
Entry 398; Antimony trioxide - Specific migration limit of 0.04 mg/kg food or

food simulant and its note on compliance verification will be included in Annex
I

$398IM: =|MNT% - ¥ 004 mg/kg BmI B mIENRIVFETZRE
AT E R TF S M4 BIE A5 BB TN B 4 1
Additions of authorised substances 1 T4 %R

Entry 1075: Montmorillonite clay modified with hexadecyltrimethylammonium

bromide 55 1075 I1: Z+7\BE=RERURAMNRE L



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

Entry 1076: Phosphorous acid, triphenyl ester, polymer with alpha-hydro-
omega-hydroxypoly[oxy(methyl-1,2-ethanediyl)], C10-16 alkyl ester, CAS No.
1227937-46-3

10761 IHR=FES oS -o-F&-BEFE-12-TL )], C10-
16 IREEEMNEREY, CASS: 1227937-46-3

Entry 1077: Titanium dioxide surface-treated with fluoride-modified alumina

51077 I FREEZACYIERELRBEN—RHK

Annex Il - Specific migration limits ¥ Il - 5 E T RE

There will be a new table on the general list of migration limits:

EI— N EBRETIRERRE:

Salts allowed in accordance Specific migration limit
with Article 6(3)(a) (mg/kg food or food simulant)
RIESE 6(3)@)F A FRIEE KETBRE
(mg/kg B M B RIEBR)
Aluminium 48 Yes & 1
Ammonium $% Yes &
Antimony £ No & 0.04
Not detected (Limit of detection 0.01)
Arsenic B No & ,
AEKRE (KHER 001)
Barium 1 Yes & 1
Not detected (Limit of detection 0.002)
Cadmium @ No & ,
ERY (PR 0.002)
Calcium £5 Yes &




LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

Not detected [please refer to point c(i)]

Chromium $& No & , . PO
A BEERE ()=
Cobalt & Yes & 0.05
Copper Yes & 5
0.05 [please refer to point c(ii)]
Europium %6 Yes 2
005 [(FBEME c(i)=)
0.05 [please refer to point c(ii)]
Gadolinium %L Yes @ . .
005 [EZE c(i)=]
Iron Yes & 48
0.05 [please refer to point c(ii)]
Lanthanum $# Yes & . PO
005 BB E c(i)=)
Not detected (Limit of detection 0.01)
Lead & No & ,
FEEE (KR 001)
Lithium £2 Yes & 06
Magnesium £ Yes 2
Manganese & Yes & 06
Not detected (Limit of detection 0.01)
Mercury 7k No & man N
RERE (WERE 001)
Nickel $8 No & 002
Potassium $# Yes 2
Sodium $# Yes 2
0.05 [please refer to point c(ii)]
Terbium 5t Yes & NP
005 [IBBIRAE c(i)=]
Zinc ¥ Yes & 5




LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

Here are some key points related to the above table: A F*F L RMN—LES:

The existing migration limits remain unchanged. A BT REFRIF AT

Article 6(3)(a) regarding the derogation of certain salts of authorised acids,
phenols and alcohols will be incorporated into the second column of the above
table.

BE 603)(FXTERMNNERSE, B, BEXRNELHIBRRMA LR
=5,

There are additional remarks for some limits. The significant ones are:

—EREFTIINET. EBENEIHE:

For total chromium, the detection limit of 0.01 mg/kg shall apply. However,
if the operator who place the food contact material on the market can
prove that the presence of chromium (V1) is excluded, a limit of 3.6 mg/kg

shall apply.

NF S, EA 001 mg/ke NILHIR, B2, MRRKEmiEiiiEHg
WHZNEEERBIEPAEPRFESNE, N 3.6 mg/ks LR
BEiEM.

For lanthanide substances (europium, gadolinium, lanthanum and terbium),

NFWEYR (3. 5L, #@. /)

e The sum of all lanthanide substances migrating to food or food
simulant shall not exceed the specific migration limit of 0.05 mg/kg
T E B RN B mRINRIIFIE R A Y B SRS 005
mg/kg BV E T PRE

e There shall be analytical evidence using a well described methodology

demonstrating the lanthanide substance(s) used are presentin



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

B.

dissociated ionic form in the food or food simulant. The evidence shall

form part of the supporting documentation referred to in Article 16.
B ERIFMERR AN DITIERE, RIERAFTARYIR R YIBLL
BENBFLAFET i BmENR, ZIEENKRAE 16 &
iRk BYIEBR S AR —EB 7o

The detection limit for primary aromatic amines (PAAs) will be amended as

follows: #1Z% 7 BRE(PAAS)BIE H RE ISR T :

For PAAs listed in entry 43 to Appendix 8 of Annex XVII to REACH Regulation
(EC) No 1907/2006, if no migration limit is specified in Table 1 of Annex | to
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, they shall not be detectable with a limit of
detection of 0.002 mg/kg food or food simulant applied to each individual PAA.
XFFEFIN REACH 7EF((EC) No 1907/2006)Hi R XVII 55 43 AR X AT R
8 FHJ PAAs, SIREEFI(EU) No 10/2011 MifF 1 89K 1 pRIBETEIR
B, WefINAEeH GIEMERA PPA, HRM 0002 mg/ke Bm
HEmIENR)

For PAAs other than those mentioned in point (a), if no migration limit is
specified in Table 1 of Annex | to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, the sum of
those PAAs shall not exceed 0.01 mg/kg in food or food simulant.

X FAESE (a) RFTRBY PAAs, JISRTEEFM(EU) No 10/2011 Myt 1 B9R 1 A
KEETBIRE, WXL PAAS HEHARFIED 001 mgks RinHRmIE
PR

Annex IV - Declaration of compliance M IV - &R

The information requirements under point 6 will be strengthened to ensure

adequate information on the presence of substances listed in Annex I,



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

%0 RXTEENERBSTRETE, UHRRSHWHE | FR7MIRMNTEFE
BXHEB BT

Annex V - Compliance testing M V - RF &M

Testing rules will be added for food processing equipment and appliances.

RA sy & min Lig & B 2sag MR Mo

For repeated use materials and articles, the regulation will require the specific
migration between subsequent tests does not increase.
NFEEFANMENYE, FIEERETRETESNTEULPR

=0,

A new standard testing condition (OMO) for overall migration will be added: 30
minutes at 40°C for materials and articles intended for use only at cold or
ambient temperatures for 30 minutes or less.

NFEmEE, KFRMFMIIRENR&ZMAHOMO): HNBENNATER
FIMFRE T DFHFT 30 oG, Wids&HER 40°CF 30
25,

For the overall migration testing condition OM4, reflux condition will be

available as an option when testing at 100°C is technically difficult. 4.

WNFEEEBRMIASF A OM4, HMIHTE 100°C B ERAIRE M LUHITHS,
B FA BI B — 1 AT RY LT,

The amendment corrects some of the wording related to overall migration

testing. EITEYIE T 5 2EEZ MR XA —EH1,



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

The Secretary of Economy of Mexico has published a mandatory standard for
cookware with non-stick coating (NOM-225-SCFI-2019). All the previously
proposed provisions have been approved. The standard shall come into force on 7
September 2020. Products that are legally manufactured, imported or in transit in
accordance with the corresponding bill of lading before 7 September 2020 can be

marketed in Mexico while stock lasts.

BAFEFBRABIAEREMRERRFINERE (NOM-225-SCFI-2019) , Z
AR HAVIEITHI B R E, ZATERT 2020 9 B 7 HEM. 2020F S A
7 BZ AR IR SRR ARG, ORI~ mA UEEASHEER

15
m%'ﬁ.—‘_%o

The China National Center for Food Safety Risk Assessment (CFSA) has proposed
10 kinds of substances related to food contact materials and articles. Here are the
highlights:

FEEREMEZ2RXITGHAO (CFSA) RBINT 58 miEiir RS mEx
B9 10 M. LUTRHER:



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

1) Expansion of the scope of additive used in food contact material and article

B o iZ AR AR A5 f P EE A BV AR INFI E A SEEY K

Maximum

Newly added amount to E/Ipeaﬂ'c Maxllmum
Items CAS Scope sr1 | be used igration Residue & | Note
mE No P = Limit $§E5E &%
- o =AGEA AERZE
2l TR SML
] QM
Calcium Plastic: Polyether
Stearate 1597. ether ketone\ 003
230 (PEEK) ZBH}: B w20 ) ) )
MEREERSS BAEBAER (PEEK)
The temperature of
usage of plastic
materials and
products added with
2,5- this substance shall
Furandione, not exceed 100 °C;
dihydro-, plastic materials and
mono- . products added with
Cis~20- Plastic 30 mg/kg (as this substance shall
Polyethylene (PE), maleic acid) )
alkenyl Polypropylene (PP) not be usedin
-derivs. 68784- ypropy . contact with infant
12-3 0.48% } food and breast milk
FAWY - B i \
& (15-C20 B BZ& 30mg/kg (KL
e PE. BRME PP SRERIT) AIMZY R EERL
> ok PRI ERR
4= § \/? u\‘f
BIGT4EY) EAEEd
100°C; AERBF
s LR m
S8




LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

2) New additive of food contact material and article FrH9 & S iEfd A B SR

Maximum
Newly Maximum Specific
o Residue
ltems CAS added amount to be | Migration
= Limit Note &3
1= No. Scope | used & BARY /
ISR
AERR | prrn | mou
PRE SML
Microfibrillated 59%(as fib
as fiber
cellulose pulp £5006 Paper and g ’ eh)
) i “ | cardboard ry weight
WFUFEE |
RFNLEAR
43 5% (LALF4
FEit)
Coating added with this
substance shall not be
used in contact with infant
o formula food and breast
2-Butenedioic
2cid 26 milk, and the temperature
) of usage shall not exceed
dibutyl ester, Coating &
121°C
homopolymer 2%

EOBM_TE

SSE =27

=

AN T ZAD BRI KR
B SRATEmRED) LE
FREMEI, ERRE

ARISHEE 121°C




LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

3) New resin substance used in food contact material and article

HEY R SRR AR A0 6 &8 P 2 R RO AR B

Newly
added , o Maximum
[tems CAS | Scope Maximum Specific Migration Limit 4§ Residue Bk Note
mE No. | grasg | MU TR SML &3t
- be used & REE QM
E3
AERE
Plastic materials
and products
manufactured with
this substance as
raw materials shall
not be used in
contact with infant
formula food and
breast milk. The
conditions of use
are filling at room
*  15mg/kg (as caprolactam) temperature and
15meg/kg (WL AELRZ long-term storage
) atroom
. ’ temperature
F -
atty adid, G * 24 mg/kg (Hexamethylene (including hot filling
unsaturated, dimers, diamine) and pasteurization
| 24mglkg (B2 ; under T<70°C,
| th
POymErS Wi 20680 . t<2hor T<100°C,
caprolactam and 97-08- | Plastic . 005mglke (as the total of £<15min)
hexamethylenediamine 3 Unhydrogenated
Ezp ol unsaturated fatty acid (Cis) INGEZ b=t S
dimer and Hydrogenated
C18-FBfAshyEs — B2 dimerized C1s unsaturated P VAT R
R atty acids =l ! 3= firh A
.5 SRR < T oo A SATENE
BREEY mREIE ((18) =% i
YEAHRR - 3, FERAKHRE
5 5 N
|=3 A 2.
IRz K (a5
T<70°C, t<2h 8
T<100°C,
t<15min 4T
PUELENBEH
3)
2-Propenoic acid, 2- 26589- | Coating Food contact
46-8 » 6 mg/keg (as methacrylate) coatings

10



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

methyl-, polymer with N- Sl emg/kg (LR EREER manufactured with
(utoxymethy)-2- A2 " w materat hal
propenamide, not be usedin
ethenylbenzene and : ;T:/Lk: ((a;a%rly%%;-;_d)) : gggéic\}\/i\?ﬁitg Sﬁidic
ethyl 2-propenoate below 3.64, oils and
fats, foods with ol
n rface,
o 2 RS N MO putoymerny) 2. font o065 10
(TRFE)-2-FH: - ND (N{(TERFRE) 2R temperatureof
R, KZWEM 2-mi& Bih%, DL=001mg/kg) usage shall not
BAZ R exceed el 7
MR REE
PR RIERAR
B RERNMSAT
i pHET 364
HERM R M.
fs. RE2HER
mA &) '@
g3, ERAEETR
g8 121°C
0.5% (styrene)
Styrene block polymers OS% =2
with 2-methyl-1,3- . l}lD (1,3-butadiene: SML, DL iﬁ;g/kga’ 3
butadiene and 1,3- =001) butadiene)
. ND (13-T Z)&
butadiene, Plastic
hydrogenated 13277 e SML, DL=001) Img/kg (1,3-T 7
8-07-5 SEgL ND (ijet.hyl—l,B— ) —iE);
butadiene: SML, DL = 0.01)
SHEZES -8 ND (2-FRE:-13-T2h: 1 me/ke (2-
13 THEM13-T SML, DL=001) mem dyi;f)'
—IRERERREY)
1mglkg (2-FRE
-13-TZIH)
Phenol, 4,4'-(1- 19.7% (s — Egsgncgsﬂtad
methylethylidene)bis-, Coating | coating (Epichlorohydrin | manufactured with
polymer with 52907- formula) 0.6 mg/kg (Bisphenol A) ) this substqnce as
(chloromethyljoxirane, | 821 R ?9'7% 1 os me/kg (RXE A) = rmaov%/tr]neajigglismshall
benzoate = RS }:mg/kg S contact with infant
t) KAk foods and breast

milk

11



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

44-(1-PETZHE) =

M B NRRE

K5 - EFRE)NSR PR RIERAR

LI ERREENERSY) BARBERSAT
BB | 8mMN
(S

Polymer of 1,4-

bis(hydroxymethyl)cyclo

hexane,Z-

methylpropane-1,3-diol, mg/kg (2-methyl-1,3-

propanediol)

tricyclo(5.2.1.027)decan Smgkg (2-FRE-13-H

48 _E)

dimethanol,benzene-

1,4-dicarboxylic acid, 0.05 me/kg (4.8-tricyclo Coatings

benzene-1,3-

dicarboxylic acid, cis-

[5.21.02,7]
decanedimethanol);

005mg/kg (48-=ZF

manufactured with
this substance as
raw materials shall

butenedioic acid, 5- Coating | 30% (@s [52.1.02,7)5¢k:= 8 1mghgles | NOtDeusedin
‘ coating L isocyanate) contact with infant
isocyanato-1- . formula) B y (= foods and breast
isocyanatomethyl- BRR e ek (o tereoiihal Imgikg (BAF | mik
- % (LLg 5 mg/kg (as terephthalic | sEsig; M B
1.33trimethylcyclone- B2 30% (LUR L SERIRIT) IV valEy Sk
ane EHEEA 1) 7omeke (TE—SE FERURERCRER
) SRTEMELN)L
14-Z (BHE) #2 mg/kg (as m-benzene LSS
5 2 B3/ D|carboxyl|c\a‘C|(LmEter)A
- B Smgkg  (LUBIER R
2. 48-=1F .
52102, 71% Ik _H i ;
[>21027] - 30 mg/kg (maleic acid)
B2 WE_FR. BX 30mghkg (IRTHER)
ZFRER. IRTEZEARD
S-REREE-1- (RS
ARG EHE)-133-=H
HEIRCMESY
Polymer of butanediol- me/ke (as 1,4-butanediol) Coatings ,
, Smgkg (U 14-T—F manufactured with
14, ethylene glycol, Coati 30% (as e this substance as
0ating | coating i) ; raw materials shall
propylene glycol-1,2, formula) 30 mg/kg (as ethylene not be usedin
R A glycol); - contact with infant

trimethylolpropane,
dimethyl terephthalate,

isophthalic acid and

AR

30% (LU&
HE A1)

30mgkg (UZ=E2
i)

foods and breast
milk

M BN REE

12



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

sebacic acid

14-TZES5Z2 2.
12-AZEE. =ZEBRHE
Ak, X _RER_H
5. lBZK —ERERTNZ—

mg/kg (trimethylolpropane)
bmgkg (ZRBRER
B 5

mg/kg (as isophthalic acid)
Smgkg  (LUBIER R
1)

FERUREIARE A
TRTERELYDIL
B

RV EY)
Note ;£
1. ND:Not detected 7212
2. DL Detection limit %24/
PART2 Toys 5t &

The Ministry of Industry of Indonesia issued a letter No. 257/BPPI/VIII/2019, which

describe the detail procedures of type 5 certification system of the Regulation No.

29 of 2018, which is the third amendment of Regulation No.24/M-

IND/PER/4/201 3 Mandatory Implementation of SNI Standards and Technical
Specifications for Toys. The following are the highlight:

13



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

ENERAIT T EBAFRER 257/ BPPI/ VIl / 2019 S, #ER 2018 F5 29 274
MER S INEARRBISEAN, XZ5%E 24/M-IND/PER/4/2013 SEMAIE =R
BIES, ZEMBEITIAR SNAREFRANE. U TERERBE:

1) Mandatory testing standards for different kind of products:
B T an YR B4 N AR A

Tariff No. /

No. Type of Toy Standards
HS Code -
FS AXE LY:3
KBmS/
HS 4R35
SNI'1S0 8124-1:2010
SNI'1S0 8124-2:2010
Baby Walker SNI'ISO 8124-3:2010
1 9403.70.10 [|SNI'7617:2010
BIFTE
(Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde 1@ &I 1 R EX)
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 4B — FREAHR)
SNI'1S0 8124-1:2010
Tricycles, scooters, pedal cars and SNI'1SO 8124-2.2010
similar wheeled toys, dolls’ carriages SNI'ISO 8124-3:2010
2. =iptE. BRZE. BIRSZEFIEM | 95030010  [SNIEC62115:2011
SNI 7617:2010
HERITA., EEF
= (Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde {8 &kl AR EX)
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 4B — FREAHR)
SNI'1S0 8124-1:2010
Dolls SNI'1S0 8124-2:2010
S 95030021 151150 8124-3:2010

SNI 7617:2010
(Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde {8 &Lkl AR EX)

14



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

EN 71-5 (Phthalates $BZ — FRERFE)

Electric trains, including tracks,

signals and other accessories

SNI'1SO 8124-1:2010
SNIISO 8124-2:2010

BRI, EiEEE. ESHf | 95030030 f5Ni1s08124-3:2010
SNIEC 62115:2011
HthAc
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 4B — FRFERER)
Reduced size (“scale”) models and SNI'1SO 8124-1.2010
similar recreational models, working SNI'1SO 8124-2.2010
ornot SNI'ISO 8124-3:2010
9503.0040
/1N LB BORR BN SN B IR SR A NI 76172010
. oo (Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde 18R Z I F1HEE)
5, EREEERIERS -
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 482 — ERERAS)
Construction sets and other
construction toys from materials SNIS08124-1:2010
other than plastic te0s 0050 SNI'IS0 8124-2:2010
_ e SNI'ISO 8124-3:2010
FBEERILIMNIM RS BBV 2R
SNI 7617:2010
SMEMRATR (Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde 1B & Z I 1 R EL)
SNI'1S0 8124-1:2010
Stuffed toys resemble animals or
SNI'1S0 8124-2:2010
other than humans
95030060 SNI'ISO 8124-3:2010
KA = N Pnyp o EN . .
KU F oI EAITRSAZELL NI 76172010
SNIEHITTE (Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde 1@ &I 1 R EX)
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 482 — ERERAS)
SNI'1S0 8124-1:2010
Puzzles of all types SNI'1SO 8124-2.2010
9503.00.70

BIRHE

SNI'1SO 8124-3:2010
SNI'7617:2010

(Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde 18 &I 1 R EX)

15



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

EN 71-5 (Phthalates $BZ — FRERFE)

Numerical, alphabetical or animal

blocks or cut-outs; word builder

sets; word making and talking sets;

toy printing sets; tay counting
frames (abaci); toy sewing

machines; toy typewriters

SNIISO 8124-1:2010
SNIISO 8124-2:2010
SNIISO 8124-3:2010

9, 9503.0091
BF. FEHHRAARET] SNIIEC 62115:2011
B AR EERE EN 71-5 (Phthalates 462K — ERES )
£, MANEE;, AITHSE
), ALY, EITF
SNI'1SO 8124-1:2010
SNI'1SO 8124-2:2010
Skipping rope SNI'1SO 8124-3:2010
10. , 9503.00.92
Bke SNI 7617:2010
(Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde {8 &Lkl AR EX)
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 462K — RS )
Marbles SNI IS0 8124-1:2010
11 . 9503.00.93
SERER SNI'1SO 8124-2:2010
SNI'1SO 8124-3:2010
SNI'1SO 8124-1:2010
SNI'1SO 8124-2:2010
Other toys, from rubber SNIISO 8124-3:2010
12. o N 9503.00.84
BREINEEITA SNI 7617:2010
(Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde {8 &kl AR EX)
EN 71-5 (Phthalates 462K — EREL )
Other toys other than those SNI'1SO 8124-1.2010
referred to in numbers 2 to 12, are SNI'ISO 8124-2:2010
13. 9503.00.99

made of all types of material, both

electrically operated and not

SNI'1SO 8124-3:2010
SNI 7617:2010

16



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

electrically operated, in the form of (Azo Dyes and Formaldehyde fBRHIFNERES)
BRI 2 = 12 FriEi A ZSMOHE -
EN 71-5 (Phthalates <P — FREAER)
EIARS, HAEERENME
B, EEERTHMYAIIRERTNAY,

AU THEPERE MR

b, balloons, swimming buoys for
children or other toys that are

blown or pumped, made of rubber

and/ or plastic #& BN/ ZE K L
WRIK. J L EFEKFIRHEER
A SHIA

b. toy gun/ pistol; and / or BtE8/F

16 F/3%

. Other toys HEZR5IHA

2) The procedure of type 5 certification system is mentioned in detail in this

letter. Here are some highlights:

HEERIHIF AR BAREY 5 IR RBVEER. U T ARE:

A.  Domestic and oversea manufacturers shall follow the respective procedures of

type 5 certification.
BRSNS B RS EEN AR 5 INERF

17



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

B. Testing laboratory shall be accredited by KAN and appointed by the Minister of
Industry. If the testing laboratory is external resource of the LSPro (Product
Certification Institute), it shall have a Subcontract Agreement
MIALIO ZE R IRTG KAN IAET, HETWEKIEE, MRMNALKRERE
LSPro(P=gaINIEh &) IMER R, IR FIT 73 i

C. Testing requirements: MR EXK :

» Testing on azo dye and formaldehyde shall only apply to toys made of fabric
and toys containing fabric components.
BRERM P ERNNLGER THARY G RN AN &S5RI D B
5=

« The total amount for phthalate DEHP, DBP, BBP, DINP, DIDP and DNOP shall be
< 0.1%. Alternative test method shall be CPSC CH-C1001-09.

¢BA ZFREREE DEHP. DBP. BBP. DINP. DIDP #1 DNOP 2 &R<0.1%,
BRI A 7ER A CPSC CH-C1001-090

The European Commission has drafted two Directives to amend Annex Il to Toy
Safety Directive 2009/48/€EC, regarding allergenic fragrances in toys. Here is the
summary of the proposal;

MBZRAEEETHIES, UEITIAR21E< 2009/48/EC BIMIR Il 4
RITERNHHIES EYRHIER, U THRNERE:

18



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

1)

Amendments to the list of allergenic fragrances which require labelling

BITRITRINBEESEYREER

According to the current requirement in Part Ill, Annex Il to the Directive, the
name of allergenic fragrance listed in Paragraph 3 of Point 11 shall be stated
on a tay, on an affixed label, on the packaging or in an accompanying leaflet, if
the fragrance is added to the toy or component at a concentration exceeding
100 mg/ksg.

RIFIELHR | F=AOMIER, F 11 K5 3 RATHEEMESEY
BN RAMEI A E 4S8 100 me/kg, NMIBHERIEEYIR
BMRETA. 7%, SESMBMAIETE L,

The Commission proposed to amend the list by:
ERRENURFIRESIOT

» Adding 2 CAS numbers to Citronellol, 1117-61-9 and 7540-51-4
WFEFEE, &0 2 CASNo.: 117-61-9 1 7540-51-4;

» Adding 61 allergenic fragrances to the list
TEHIRHARN 61 MEEBES FWR.

19



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

2) Prohibition of 3 allergenic fragrances 21t 3 FhEEMEE FYR

The 3 allergenic fragrances intended to be banned are: I\ E2 1L FERAM 3 HBBU S EMHR N

No Name of the allergenic fragrance CAS number

FS | MBEESEMRETF CAS /S

(56) | Atranol (2,6-Dihydroxy-4-methyl-benzaldehyde) 5026-37-4
BERE Co-THRE-4-BEXHE)

(57) | Chloroatranol (3-Chloro-2,6-Dihydroxy-4-methyl-benzaldehyde) 57074-21-2
=B G-H526-“HRE 4 BEXPE)

(58) | Methyl heptine carbonate 111-12-6

C-FERFREE

Methy! heptine carbonate is currently one of the allergenic fragrances which require labelling. It shall be

delisted if it becomes a prohibited fragrance.

-FERPEBNEFEMRANEMIESENRZ —, UREANRILERNSEYR, NAEEMNE
BB,

20



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

PART3 Children products J LE ™= &

The Bureau of Standards, Metrology and Inspection (BSMI) of Taiwan has published
Notice No. 10920001620 to approve the mandatory inspection requirements for
soft carriers. The BSMI inspection service shall be available from 1 July 2020, and all

products shall comply with the requirements by 1 January 2021,

SIEEITE10RE (BSM) A% 10920001620 SAE, HAEREH ()
BUSRHIMEARINE R, BSMIHIARSS W F 2020 £ 7 B 1 BiglRft, G m
N7E 2021 £ 1 B 1 BRI EEXK.

The RPC certificate shall be valid for 3 years. If the certificate is issued before 1
January 2021, it shall be valid from 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2023.

RPCIERBEHHEAN 3 F. MNRIERZEE 2021 F£1 B 1 BZAIE AR, WEEB
WHAA 2021 FE1 A1 HE 2023% 12 A 31 Ho

21



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

The National Institute of Metrology, Quality and Technology (INMETRO) of Brazil
has published Draft Ordinance No.02/2020 for amendments on regulation for

School Articles, which were approved by the Ordinance No.481/2010.

BREERtVER (NMETRO) BAHEE 02/2020 SESERLUEITSE
481/2010 SEL Pt ERNFERRZEM.

According to this Draft, if the certification process is delayed due to the
toxicological tests of school articles (containing paints, glues, gouaches, watercolor
and powder material), the issuance of the certificate and/or confirmation of
maintenance by the Product Certification Bodies can be done upon the proof of
contracting the Primary Dermal Irritability tests. The Certified Body shall review the
Certificate of Conformity and/or Confirmation of Maintenance, including the data
related to the toxicological tests after it's finished. It will only be allowed for the
limit period of 180 days, counting from the date of publication of the Ordinance.

After that, the Primary Dermal Irritability test must be finished before the issuance.

RIEAESR, MRRFERM (BIEHR. BUK. K. KENHERME) 89
FHMHAMSBONERIZIER, SRBRRBMERIIAEE, Pl MEEETEL
SR/ ITHER I INEN VIR B AZT SR/ SER LS,
BETERENFENLE XBHE. MNFFAXHZAER, KRN 180
Ko ZRWFTIEUEP A A A1 TTAL E B RBRRYANEM Ko

School items that are exempt from toxicological tests (according to ABNT NBR
15236) must have their toxicological safety confirmed through a self-declaration
issued by the manufacturer. It shall apply only to school articles that contain paints,

glues, gouaches, watercolors or powder material in their compaosition.

22



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

s (RHE ABNTNBR 15236) NF4ERm, 4EdHERmNaR
EERBINESER e, BERMNERT R BK. Kig. KEIRERMES
XL Ao

PART4 Others HE&

The European Commission has published 4 Delegated Directives to amend Annexes
[lland IV to Directive 2011/65/EU on restriction of hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS), regarding exemptions from chemical

restrictions.

RABER A 4 MRS UEITT X FIREBSMEFIRETE YR
RoHS #5< 2011/65/EU B =FNP0 X T 5 IRHEA S AUE 1T,

1) Amendments to Annex lll to Directive 2011/65/EU (Member States shall
apply the amendments from 1 April 2021)

RoHS #§< 2011/65/EU Mt =MEIT (REEMTF 2021 F£4 A 1 B
HBEITAR)

23



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

N

Exemption number in Annex Il and Application

Applicable product categories

Expiry date of
AR
Categories 8 and 9 other thanin
vitro diagnostic medical devices
21 July 2021

Hexavalent chromium as an anticorrosion agent of the
carbon steel cooling system in absorption refrigerators

up to 0.75 % by weight in the cooling solution

IRIATU R KRR A BRIN S AR ZHIEFBI7 <
#®, HERNRFNEEFFED 0.75%.

and industrial monitoring and

controlinstruments

58 8. 9% (FIMZHRESTIRE
KTl IR & FRIM)

2021 ®F7H21H

Categories 8 in vitro diagnostic

medical devices

55 8 EBRIMSURETTIRE

21 July 2023

2023 7R 21 H

Category 9 industrial monitoring
and control instruments, and

Category 11

% 9 LR T IFIFIg&EME 11
"

21 July 2024

2024 7R 21 H

24



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

9(a)-!

Up to 0.75% hexavalent chromium by weight, used as
an anticorrosion agent in the cooling solution of
carbon steel cooling systems of absorption
refrigerators (including minibars) designed to operate
fully or partly with electrical heater, having an average
utilised power input < 75 W at constant running

conditions

BEEITERH TFRAIE <75W, &ithES
H W S EMAR—RIETHRANEKE (B1F
WIRKFE) WL HARFKRRER P BIERETIR
N, HEEREEE 0.75%.

Categories 1-7,10

$£1-7. 102

5 March 2021

2021 3A5H

9(a)-I

Up to 0.75% hexavalent chromium by weight, used as
an anticorrosion agent in the cooling solution of
carbon steel cooling systems of absorption
refrigerators:;

e designed to operate fully or partly with
electrical heater, having an average utilised
power input > 75 W at constant running
conditions;

e designed to fully operate with non-electrical

heater.

TR BBk A R AR BRI TN 2 BN R LB IE FIBY7 <
#®, HSERSEBE 0.75%:
o EEBITFRHTHIRNNE275W, 8
AT EHED 5 BINAE—EET;

Categories 1-7,10

%17, 10

21 July 2021

2021 ®F7H21H

25



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS

s RitHhREESIFEMARE—EIET.

41

Lead in solders and termination finishes of electrical
and electronic components and finishes of printed
circuit boards used in ignition modules and other
electrical and electronic engine control systems, which
for technical reasons must be mounted directly on or in
the crankcase or cylinder of hand-held combustion
engines (classes SH:1, SH:2, SH:3 of Directive
97/68/EC of the European Parliament and of the

Council

HFRARE, SMERTREFHAAMIIAIE

HFES SELRAERAIEIR (45< 97/68/EC FEY
EH SHI. SH2. SH3) , UKNEMBFEBSIIE
RS RFT S IR A BB F BB B IR ST R EY
fr, LAKZENRI BB R AR S E AR AV

Categories 1-7,10and 11
%£1-7. 10M 11 2%

31 March 2022
2022 3A31H

Categories 8 and 9 other than in
vitro diagnostic medical devices
and industrial monitoring and

control instruments

888, 9K (KIMSHRESTIRE
KTl iR & BRoh)

21 July 2021
202147821 H

Category 8 invitro diagnostic

medical devices

58 8 EHRIRIMNSERETTIRE

21 July 2023
2023478218

Category 9 industrial

monitoringand control instruments

58 9 XPM T ITIRE

21 July 2024

2024 7R 21 H

26



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

2) Amendments to Annex |V to Directive 2011/65/EU
RoHS #£% 2011/65/EU M EEE1T

A, Entry 37 shall be amended as follows: (Member States shall apply this from 1 April 2021)
#%B 37 BEITOT (RRERTF 2021 £4 A 1 BLHEEITAR)

37. Lead in platinized platinum electrodes used for conductivity measurements where at least one of the

following conditions applies: AAFZE /U TERZ —EB S MX T BB

@)

(b)

(©)

wide-range measurements with a conductivity range covering more than
1 order of magnitude (e.g. range between 0.1 mS/mand 5 mS/m) in

laboratory applications for unknown concentrations;

ERARENLRENAS, NXNESKTEBI—MESR (0
SEEITE 0.1mS/m #1 5mS/m (&)

measurements of solutions where an accuracy of +/- 1 % of the sample
range and where high corrosion resistance of the electrode are required

for any of the following:
BHREZEKR/-1%HETEUTEE—MES M RSB RARPHINE:
(i) solutions with an acidity < pH 1; E&MEAR pH < 1,

(i) solutions with an alkalinity > pH 13: BEIM4A& pH >13;

(iii) corrosive solutions containing halogen gas;
BRRSAENEMLEAR;

measurements of conductivities above 100 mS/m that must be

performed with portable instruments.

WIEFREHEIVNES, #HITHBES BT 100 mS/m By,

Expires on 31 December 2025 BHAZE 2025 F 12 A 31 H

27



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

B.  Entry 44 shall be added to Annex IV: (Member States shall apply this from 1 September 2020)
% B 44 BmAMHED (REENT 2020 £ 9 B 1 HER)

44, Cadmium in radiation tolerant video camera tubes designed for cameras with a centre resolution
greater than 450 TV lines which are used in environments with ionising radiation exposure exceeding
100 Gy/hour and a total dose in excess of 100kGy:.

DIERRT 4507V lines WITRFREE TR, ZREVATRERIEEBEI 1000y/NiY, (B85
EETi#EiE 100kCyo

Applies to category 9. Expires on 31 March 2027 EBF%E 9 2, 2027 & 3 A 31 B,

The European Commission has published Commission Delegated Directive (EU)
2020/366 to amend entry 41 of Annex IV to Directive 2011/65/EU on restriction
of hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS). This

amendment shall be effective from 1 April 2021,

MBERZAH THRBZRZENEES (EU) 2020/366, LUMETTXTFIRHIE
SMEFIKEPEEYFRB RoHS $5< 2011/65/EU MU 41 Fo AMELE
EH 021 F4 B 1 HEEM.

28



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

According to the amendment, entry 41 of Annex IV of RoHS Directive shall be

amended as follow:

IRIBMEIES, RoHS E<LWHFIEE 41 KB :

“Lead as a thermal stabiliser in polyviny! chloride (PVC) used as base material in
amperometric, potentiometric and conductometric electrochemical sensors which
are used in in-vitro diagnostic medical devices for the analysis of blood and other

body fluids and body gases.

"ATIER. ERMERSEDITBREIMZSETES S MBI, BAUMBSIE
BBRIZEPVOEMPIEAREEFIEH.

Expires on 31 March 2022 BRHAZE 2022 £3 A 31 H

The Turkey Government published Official Gazette No 31066 to approve Law No.
7223 Product Safety and Technical Regulation. This Law shall enter into force on
12 March 2021. The previous Law No 4703 Technical Regulation on Products shall
be repealed accordingly. The following are the highlight of this Law:

TEHBFAHE 31066 SHFAR, #E (FRRefMEAEm) (8
7223 SEM) o AEMA 2021 £ 3 A 12 BEM T, BE (FaikARE)
(56 4703 SEM) HENEL, UTFEENBEE:

29



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

1) Purpose BHY

The purpose of this Law is to ensure products shall be safe and comply with the

relevant technical regulations.

EMINENZRRIET MR 2T EH XEAME.

2) Scope SEE
All products that are intended to be placed on the market

EERBHABFRE T o

3) Requirements E3R

e The product shall be safe.
FmNRIER S,

e The product that comply with the relevant technical regulation is
considered to be safe. If there is no technical regulation applicable to the
product, the evaluation of the product safety shall be done according to
the general product safety legislation,
FEMXEAENTBEIANELZ 2N, REEATFmARA
BN, WERBBAFRREEMHEITERRTEMEITN.,

»  Technical file and declaration of conformity shall be prepared if they are

required by the relevant technical regulation. The technical file shall be

retained for ten years or more,

BXBAZMEERE, NMREFIFRAEXENTEERR KAMX
N REEU .

»  (Conformity mark shall be marked on products if it is required by the

technical regulation.

BREAZRNEEKRE, NEm R EERE.

30



LIRS IR GLOBAL COMPLIANCE EXPRESS m

e Manufacturer's, importer's or/and distributor's name (or brand name) and
address shall be marked on products (if possible), packaging, or/and

document accompany with the product.

HIEE. FOBFHMEEBFORN (HETRIR) MU TR ICE
m (A0BFIRE) « B/ MM L.

» Theinformation, instruction and safety rules of the product shall be in

Turkish. F=mBItREE. RPN 2T BN ERATERIE,

31



(=EES Y]

TR I

maETE I

ma s

mETE A

mETE

22


https://www.intertek.com.cn/certification/report/Hardlines/63/USA.pdf
https://www.intertek.com.cn/certification/report/Hardlines/63/CAN.pdf
https://www.intertek.com.cn/certification/report/Hardlines/63/AUS.pdf
https://www.intertek.com.cn/certification/report/Hardlines/63/EUR.pdf
https://www.intertek.com.cn/certification/report/Hardlines/63/FoodContactMaterial_63.xlsx

ITREO:

EERZFENL

%, 400 886 9926
service.china@intertek.com

Eﬁ intertek.com.cn

Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.


http://www.intertek.com.cn/resource/dingyue.aspx



